1  Adjusted Operation and Maintenance Expenses 894,181$   894,181$

2 Maximum Annual Debt Service - Proposed -   1,065,900

3 Annual Debt Service Reserve Funding Requirement -   213,180

993,465   993,465

5 Total Revenue Requirements 1,887,646   3,166,726

6 Less:  Miscellaneous Non-Rate Operating Revenues 27,891   27,891

7 Less:  Operating Revenues 1,425,664   1,425,664

8 Deficit/(Excess) Revenues 434,091$   1,713,171$

9 Percentage Rate Increase - Proposed 30.46% 120.18%

10 Current Monthly Residential Rate 2.70$   2.70$

11 Proposed Monthly Residential 3.52$   5.95$

12 Proposed Rates Debt Coverage Ratio 2.13

City of Bloomington Municipal Stormwater Utility
Bloomington, Indiana

Statement of Revenue Requirements

Requirement

Annual Extensions and Replacements (2019 Budget Amount
including Annual Green Project Budget)

4

-4-

Exhibit D

Proposed Increase 30.46%

Line 2019 Budget Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma
No. 7/31/2018 Adjustments Adjusted Increase Proposed
1 Operating Revenues
2 Sales 1,414,829$   -$   1,414,829$   430,957$  1,845,786$
3 Forfeited Discounts 10,835   -   10,835   3,300   14,135
4 Miscellaneous Revenues 27,891   27,891   27,891

5 Total Operating Revenues 1,453,555   -$   1,453,555   434,257   1,887,812

6 Operating Expenses
7 Trtmnt/Disp Ops 2   21,498   21,500   21,500
8 Trtmnt/Disp Mnt 22,125   0   22,125   22,125
9 Administrative & General 657,306   193,250   850,556   850,556

10 Depreciation/Extensions & Replacements 286,959   706,506   993,465   993,465

11 Total Operating Expenses 966,392   921,254   1,887,646   -   1,887,646

12 Net Operating Income 487,164$   (921,254)$   (434,091)$   434,257$  166

City of Bloomington Municipal Stormwater Utility
Bloomington, Indiana

Pro Forma Revenues and Expenses
No Long Term Debt Issue Included

-5-

Exhibit D-1

Proposed Increase 120.18%

Line 2019 Budget Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma
No. 7/31/2018 Adjustments Adjusted Increase Proposed
1 Operating Revenues
2 Sales 1,414,829$  -$   1,414,829$  1,700,341$   3,115,170$
3 Forfeited Discounts 10,835   -   10,835   13,022   23,857
4 Miscellaneous Revenues 27,891   27,891   27,891

5 Total Operating Revenues 1,453,555   -$   1,453,555   1,713,363   3,166,918

6 Operating Expenses
7 Trtmnt/Disp Ops 2   21,498   21,500   21,500
8 Trtmnt/Disp Mnt 22,125   -   22,125   22,125
9 Administrative & General 657,306   193,250   850,556   850,556
10 Depreciation/Extensions & Replacements 286,959   706,506   993,465   993,465

11 Total Operating Expenses 966,392   921,254   1,887,646   -   1,887,646

12 Net Operating Income 487,164$   (921,254)$   (434,091)$  1,713,363$   1,279,272

City of Bloomington Municipal Stormwater Utility
Bloomington, Indiana

Pro Forma Revenues and Expenses
Inclusive of Long Term Debt Issue

-6-

Exhibit E

Line
No. Date Principal Rate Interest Period Total Fiscal Total

1 1/1/2020 745,000$   4.50% 318,038$   1,063,038$   1,063,038$
2 7/1/2020 301,275   301,275
3 1/1/2021 460,000   4.50% 301,275   761,275   1,062,550
4 7/1/2021 290,925   290,925
5 1/1/2022 480,000   4.50% 290,925   770,925   1,061,850
6 7/1/2022 280,125   280,125
7 1/1/2023 505,000   4.50% 280,125   785,125   1,065,250
8 7/1/2023 268,763   268,763
9 1/1/2024 525,000   4.50% 268,763   793,763   1,062,525

10 7/1/2024 256,950   256,950
11 1/1/2025 550,000   4.50% 256,950   806,950   1,063,900
12 7/1/2025 244,575   244,575
13 1/1/2026 575,000   4.50% 244,575   819,575   1,064,150
14 7/1/2026 231,638   231,638
15 1/1/2027 600,000   4.50% 231,638   831,638   1,063,275
16 7/1/2027 218,138   218,138
17 1/1/2028 625,000   4.50% 218,138   843,138   1,061,275
18 7/1/2028 204,075   204,075
19 1/1/2029 655,000   4.50% 204,075   859,075   1,063,150
20 7/1/2029 189,338   189,338
21 1/1/2030 685,000   4.50% 189,338   874,338   1,063,675
22 7/1/2030 173,925   173,925
23 1/1/2031 715,000   4.50% 173,925   888,925   1,062,850
24 7/1/2031 157,838   157,838
25 1/1/2032 750,000   4.50% 157,838   907,838   1,065,675
26 7/1/2032 140,963   140,963
27 1/1/2033 780,000   4.50% 140,963   920,963   1,061,925
28 7/1/2033 123,413   123,413
29 1/1/2034 815,000   4.50% 123,413   938,413   1,061,825
30 7/1/2034 105,075   105,075
31 1/1/2035 855,000   4.50% 105,075   960,075   1,065,150
32 7/1/2035 85,838   85,838
33 1/1/2036 890,000   4.50% 85,838   975,838   1,061,675
34 7/1/2036 65,813   65,813
35 1/1/2037 930,000   4.50% 65,813   995,813   1,061,625
36 7/1/2037 44,888   44,888
37 1/1/2038 975,000   4.50% 44,888   1,019,888   1,064,775
38 7/1/2038 22,950   22,950
39 1/1/2039 1,020,000   4.50% 22,950   1,042,950   1,065,900

40 Totals 14,135,000$   7,131,038$   21,266,038$   21,266,038$

Maximum Annual Debt Service 1,065,900$

City of Bloomington Municipal Stormwater Utility
Bloomington, Indiana

Proposed Stormwater Revenue Bonds, Series 2019 Amortization Schedule

-7-

Schedule E

Line
No.
1 Sources of Funds

2 Par Amount of 2019 Bonds 14,135,000$

3 Uses of Funds

4 Project Costs 12,545,000$
5 Construction Contingency 1,254,500
6 Subtotal 13,799,500$

7 Non-Construction Costs
8 Rating 25,000
9 Municipal Advisor 35,000

10 Bond Counsel 80,000
11 Registrar and Paying Agent 3,000